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2006-2007 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Supplemental Data Set

Section: Modules A, B1, and B2
Variable Name: scanlD Length: 6
Student survey identification number
FREQ WTD
100000:600000 Six-digit survey scanid value 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: MODULE Length: 1
Module the respondent filled out
FREQ WTD
1 Module A (English) 9,765 585,908
2 Module A (French) 2,885 192,839
3 Module B1 (English) 22,102 1,017,162
4 Module B1 (French) 6,742 240,569
5 Module B2 (English) 21,854 941,996
6 Module B2 (French) 7,655 285,692
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: LANGUAGE Length: 1
Language of the Survey
FREQ WTD
1 English 53,721 2,545,065
2 French 17,282 719,100
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: PROJECT Length: 1
Project which the respondent’s school was recruited for
FREQ WTD
1 YSS 47,107 3,053,622
2 YSS/Impact 4,491 133,731
3 YSS/New Brunswick Wellness 2,581 11,037
4 New Brunswick Wellness 16,824 65,776
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: provID Length: 2
Province ID number
FREQ WTD
10 Newfoundland and Labrador 3,265 50,513
11 Prince Edward Island 4,862 14,963
12 Nove Scotia 4,376 91,372
13 New Brunswick 19,405 76,813
24 Quebec 12,963 656,049
35 Ontario 10,862 1,367,727
46 Manitoba 4,541 126,095
47 Saskatchewan 2,468 111,615
48 Alberta 2,846 358,882
59 British Columbia 5,415 410,136
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-2007 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)

Public Use Microdata File - Supplemental Data Set

Variable Name: GRADE Length: 2
What grade are you in?
FREQ WTD
5 Grade 5 5,630 387,106
6 Grade 6 7,020 391,641
7 Grade 7 8,298 412,049
8 Grade 8 8,169 427,107
9 Grade 9 10,563 431,525
10 Grade 10 11,756 428,416
11 Grade 11 11,169 412,995
12 Grade 12 8,398 373,326
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEX Length: 2
Are you a girl or a boy?
FREQ WTD
1 Girl 36,345 1,590,659
2 Boy 34,430 1,667,289
99 Not Stated 228 6,218
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: GABORGA1 Length: 2
Are you an aboriginal person?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes, First Nations 3,513 161,727
2 Yes, Metis 1,389 75,148
3 Yes, Inuit 406 13,213
4 No, | am not an aboriginal person 61,696 2,810,358
99 Not Stated 3,999 203,720
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: GLANGUAL1 Length: 2
What language do you speak most often at home?
FREQ WTD
1 English 50,355 2,256,442
2 French 15,625 637,560
3 Other 4,261 331,023
99 Not Stated 762 39,140
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Variable Name: GCANADA1 Length: 2
How many years have you lived in Canada?
FREQ WTD
1 Born in Canada 57,165 2,498,873
2 1to 2 years 1,662 125,280
3 3to 5years 1,177 88,570
4 6 to 10 years 2,267 149,005
5 11 or more years 7,946 360,681
99 Not Stated 786 41,755
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: PSCRENA2 Length: 2
On average, how many hours a day do you watch TV or videos?
FREQ WTD
1 | do not watch TV or videos 1,181 59,606
2 Less than one hour a day 11,672 537,489
3 1to 2 hours a day 29,563 1,316,546
4 3 to 4 hours a day 21,086 990,300
5 5 to 6 hours a day 4,710 232,297
6 7 or more hours a day 2,309 105,615
99 Not Stated 482 22,311
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: PRDAVGAl Length: 2
How often do you read for fun (not for school)?
FREQ WTD
1 Every day 13,883 695,131
2 A few times per week 17,582 851,962
3 Once per week 4,992 235,860
4 A few times a month 9,056 418,502
5 Less than once a month 5,433 248,454
6 Almost never 19,643 795,257
99 Not Stated 414 18,998
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: GMONEYAl Length: 2
About how much money do you usually get each week to spend on yourself or to save?
(Remember to include all money from allowances and jobs like babysitting, delivering
papers...) FREQ WTD
1 Zero 10,165 535,355
2 $1to $5 8,186 424,324
3 $6 to $10 8,290 379,086
4 $11 to $20 12,056 533,752
5 $21 to $40 9,819 394,985
6 $41 to $100 7,677 324,981
7 More than $100 7,265 294,985
8 | do not know how much money | get each week 6,855 343,135
99 Not Stated 690 33,561
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Variable Name: OHOWFLAL Length: 2
In general, | like the way | am.
FREQ WTD
1 True 35,179 1,641,261
2 Mostly true 20,536 944,504
3 Sometimes true / sometimes false 12,531 564,531
4 Mostly false 1,384 55,730
5 False 931 38,085
99 Not Stated 442 20,054
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: OHOWFLB1 Length: 2
When | do something, | do it well.
FREQ WTD
1 True 18,954 862,810
2 Mostly true 32,877 1,517,367
3 Sometimes true / sometimes false 17,605 815,962
4 Mostly false 644 30,235
5 False 499 21,300
99 Not Stated 424 16,491
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: OHOWFLC1 Length: 2
| like the way | look.
FREQ WTD
1 True 26,346 1,286,281
2 Mostly true 23,041 1,052,262
3 Sometimes true / sometimes false 15,876 695,940
4 Mostly false 3,118 126,992
5 False 1,920 72,854
99 Not Stated 702 29,836
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSMKERA1 Length: 2
Are you a smoker?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 6,970 251,384
2 No 63,608 2,996,602
99 Not Stated 425 16,180
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SPUFFOA1l Length:
Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even just a few puffs?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 24,060 964,375
2 No 46,943 2,299,790
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-2007 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
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Variable Name: SPUFFOB1 Length: 2
How old were you when you first tried smoking cigarettes, even just a few puffs?
FREQ WTD
8 8 years or younger 2,188 94,275
9 9 years 984 40,737
10 10 years 1,495 60,194
11 11 years 1,780 75,769
12 12 years 3,391 130,069
13 13 years 3,887 146,452
14 14 years 3,671 134,713
15 15 years 2,721 104,008
16 16 years 1,532 69,557
17 17 years 464 22,221
18 18 years or older 80 4,234
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 1,867 82,147
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSUSMTAL Length: 2
Do you think in the future you might try smoking cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Definitely yes 177 9,173
2 Probably yes 1,748 99,273
3 Probably not 8,946 479,903
4 Definitely not 35,695 1,695,810
96 Valid Skip 24,060 964,375
99 Not Stated 377 15,631
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 2 (Never Tried) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSUSFOA1 Length: 2
If one of your best friends was to offer you a cigarette would you smoke it?
FREQ WTD
1 Definitely yes 4,842 168,894
2 Probably yes 5,371 234,265
3 Probably not 12,919 613,412
4 Definitely not 47,244 2,223,826
99 Not Stated 627 23,768
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSUSNYALl Length: 2
At any time during the next year do you think you will smoke a cigarette?
FREQ WTD
1 Definitely yes 5,673 200,884
2 Probably yes 5,499 230,029
3 Probably not 10,990 494,797
4 Definitely not 48,431 2,318,361
99 Not Stated 410 20,094
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Variable Name: SWHOLEA1 Length: 2
Have you ever smoked a whole cigarette?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 14,991 565,003
2 No 9,069 399,372
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SWHOLEB1 Length: 2
How old were you when you smoked your first whole cigarette?
FREQ WTD
8 8 years or younger 693 23,962
9 9 years 395 13,852
10 10 years 655 21,569
11 11 years 934 31,099
12 12 years 1,899 65,544
13 13 years 2,466 92,104
14 14 years 2,584 97,288
15 15 years 1,927 72,354
16 16 years 1,224 54,912
17 17 years 378 17,542
18 18 years or older 73 4,032
96 Valid Skip 56,012 2,699,163
99 Not Stated 1,763 70,744
Coverage: All Respondents where SWHOLEA1 =1 (Whole Cigarette) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SHUNDOA1 Length: 2
Have you ever smoked 100 or more whole cigarettes in your life?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 6,281 216,834
2 No 8,710 348,169
96 Valid Skip 56,012 2,699,163
Coverage: All Respondents where SWHOLEA1 =1 (Whole Cigarette) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SLAST7A1 Length: 2
Have you ever smoked every day for at least 7 days in a row?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 7,875 270,241
2 No 16,185 694,134
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Page 6 of 66
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Variable Name:

SLAST7B1

How old were you when you first smoked every day for at least 7 days in a row?

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
96
99

Coverage:

8 years or younger
9 years

10 years

11 years

12 years

13 years

14 years

15 years

16 years

17 years

18 years or older
Valid Skip

Not Stated

All Respondents where SLAST7AL = 1 (Every day for 7 days) Total:

Variable Name:

SLST30A1

On how many of the last 30 days did you smoke one or more cigarettes?

O~NO OIS WN PP

O
»

Coverage:

None

1 day

2 to 3 days

4 to 5 days

6 to 10 days

11 to 20 days

21 to 29 days

30 days (every day)

Valid Skip

All Respondents where SWHOLEA1 =1 (Whole Cigarette) Total:

Length: 2
FREQ WTD
294 9,768
146 6,018
237 7,856
356 9,211
826 24,821
1,207 41,299
1,494 51,908
1,142 38,312
773 27,178
312 14,415
50 3,121
63,128 2,993,924
1,038 36,334
71,003 3,264,165

Length: 2
FREQ WTD
5,866 228,967
1,370 58,675
1,206 48,761
734 30,416
726 25,521
858 33,971
1,005 42,325
3,226 96,366

56,012 2,699,163
71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name:

SLST30B1

Thinking back over the last 30 days, on the days that you smoked, how many cigarettes
did you usually smoke each day?

O~NO OIS WNPE

O
»

99
Coverage:

None

A few puffs to one whole cigarette
2 to 3 cigarettes

4 to 5 ciagrettes

6 to 10 cigarettes

11 to 20 cigarettes

21 to 29 cigarettes

30 or more cigarettes

Valid Skip

Not Stated

All Respondents where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Cigarette) Total:

Length: 2

FREQ WTD
5,525 214,643
2,870 118,012

2,098 87,628
1,257 46,152
1,406 45,874
836 21,906
230 6,047
631 19,668
56,012 2,699,163
138 5,072

71,003 3,264,165
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2006-2007 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Supplemental Data Set

Variable Name: SSHAREAL1 Length: 2
When you smoke, how often do you share a cigarette with others?
FREQ WTD
1 | do not smoke 10,059 405,332
2 Never 1,481 70,551
3 Sometimes 5,056 199,581
4 Usually 4,477 172,385
5 Always 2,708 105,173
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 279 11,353
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SBRNDUAL Length: 2
What brand of cigarettes do you usually smoke?
FREQ WTD
1 | do not smoke 10,861 445,650
2 | do not have a regular brand 3,729 157,675
3 DuMaurier King Size 698 36,261
4 DuMaurier Regular Size 421 20,608
5 DuMaurier Light King Size 93 6,692
6 DuMaurier Light Regular Size 113 6,719
7 DuMaurier Extra Light King Size 29 2,040
8 DuMaurier Ultra Light King Size 35 1,549
9 Export A Regular Size 645 23,309
10 Export A Medium Regular Size 401 14,036
11 Export A Light Regular Size 323 12,641
12 No. 7 King Size 434 9,845
13 No. 7 Light King Size 79 1,763
14 No. 7 Light Regular Size 113 1,846
15 No. 7 Regular Size 291 5,836
16 Peter Jackson King Size 311 13,610
17 Peter Jackson Regular Size 239 8,324
18 Players Light Regular Size 565 16,460
19 Players Light King Size 330 11,029
20 Players Regular Size 258 8,183
21 Cigarettes from First Nations/Native Brands 738 30,568
22 Other 1,900 78,765
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 1,454 50,968
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SBRNDYC1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? My friends smoke the same
brand FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,528 65,862
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 6,488 244,221
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:

Brand)
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2006-2007 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Supplemental Data Set
Variable Name: SBRNDYD1 Length: 2

Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? My parents smoke the same
brand

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 898 31,010
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,118 279,073
_ All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual ~ Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYE1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? | like the packaging
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 371 14,191
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,645 295,892
_ All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual ~ Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYF1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? This brand costs less than other
brands FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,234 35,599
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 6,782 274,484
_ All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYG1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? 1 like the image of this brand
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 224 8,736
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,792 301,346
_ All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual ~ Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYH1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? | like the taste
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,380 129,994
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 4,636 180,088
All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual  Total: _ 71,003 3,264,165

Coverage: Brand)
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Variable Name: SBRNDYI1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? They are the only ones | can get
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 484 17,265
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,532 292,818
_ All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYJ1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? They have less tar
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 200 7,737
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,816 302,345
_ All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYK1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? For the nicotine buzz
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 569 25,306
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,447 284,777
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYL1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? Other
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,393 52,628
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 6,623 257,455
All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual ~ Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Coverage: Brand)
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Variable Name: SGETCGALl Length: 2
Where do you usually get your cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 | do not smoke 10,987 448,328
2 | buy them myself at a store 2,400 94,902
3 | buy them from a friend or someone else 1,805 57,890
4 | ask someone to buy them for me 1,978 78,151
5 My brother or sister gives them to me 251 8,719
6 My mother or father gives them to me 577 17,849
7 A friend or someone else gives them to me 3,112 142,719
8 | take them from my mother, father or siblings 700 30,249
9 Other 1,086 44,406
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 1,164 41,162
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SLST30C1 Length: 2
In the last 30 days, have you ever been asked your age when buying cigarettes in a store?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,885 78,908
2 No 10,890 471,063
3 | have never bought or tried to buy cigarettes in a 55,882 2,606,346
store in the last 30 days
99 Not Stated 2,346 107,848
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SLST30D1 Length: 2
In the last 30 days, have you ever been asked for ID when buying cigarettes in a store?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,834 78,274
2 No 10,110 427,257
3 | have never bought or tried to buy cigarettes in a 56,718 2,644,289
store in the last 30 days
99 Not Stated 2,341 114,345
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SLST30E1l Length: 2
In the last 30 days, has anyone in a store refused to sell you cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,463 63,455
2 No 9,964 421,379
3 | have never bought or tried to buy cigarettes in a 57,060 2,659,132
store in the last 30 days
99 Not Stated 2,516 120,199
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Variable Name: SLST30F1 Length: 2
In the last 30 days, have you ever asked a stranger to buy you cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,715 68,778
2 No 67,420 3,110,876
99 Not Stated 1,868 84,512
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVRQTAL Length: 2
Have you ever tried to quit smoking cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
2 | have only smoked a few times 9,892 406,844
3 | have never tried to quit 2,065 79,001
4 | have tried to quit once 2,253 74,915
5 | have tried to quit 2 or 3 times 2,163 78,687
6 | have tried to quit 4 or 5 times 487 18,118
7 | have tried to quit 6 or more times 654 24,769
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 6,546 282,040
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSURQTA1 Length: 2
Do you think you would be able to quit smoking cigarettes if you wanted to?
FREQ WTD
1 Definitely yes 3,566 141,508
2 Probably yes 2,865 104,087
3 Probably not 1,121 36,847
4 Definitely not 449 13,022
5 | do not smoke 980 34,388
96 Valid Skip 61,878 2,928,130
99 Not Stated 144 6,183
All Respondents where 2<=SLST30A1<=8 (Smoked last 30  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
days)
Variable Name: SEVTRYA1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Smoking pipe tobacco
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,295 132,171
99 Not Stated 67,708 3,131,995
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYB1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Smoking cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars (plain
or flavoured) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 15,924 616,114
99 Not Stated 55,079 2,648,051
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Variable Name: SEVTRYC1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Smoking bidis (tobacco product from India)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,183 41,754
99 Not Stated 69,820 3,222,411
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYD1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using chewing tobacco
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,719 169,554
99 Not Stated 67,284 3,094,612
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYE1l Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using nasal snuff (tobacco powder people
sniff) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 758 36,355
99 Not Stated 70,245 3,227,810
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYF1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using oral snuff (tobacco powder people hold
between their lip and gum or cheek) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,352 61,318
99 Not Stated 69,651 3,202,848
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYGL1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using nicotine patches, nicotine gum or
nicotine lozenges FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,765 63,037
99 Not Stated 69,238 3,201,128
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYH1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using a water-pipe, also known as hookah,
sheesha, narg-eelay, hubble-bubble, or gouza, to smoke tobacco FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,488 171,628
99 Not Stated 67,515 3,092,538
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYJ1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? | have not tried these things
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 48,735 2,282,737
99 Not Stated 22,268 981,428
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Variable Name: SGRDANA1 Length: 2
Do any of your parents, step-parents, or guardians smoke cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 30,824 1,346,805
2 No 36,414 1,727,479
3 | do not know 2,750 146,546
99 Not Stated 1,015 43,336
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSIBLIAl Length: 2
Do any of your brothers or sisters smoke cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 12,305 488,652
2 No 48,601 2,322,690
3 | do not know 3,767 171,713
4 | have no brothers or sisters 5,283 234,107
99 Not Stated 1,047 47,002
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SHRULSC1 Length: 2
Do you ever smoke inside your home?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,888 131,677
2 No 9,324 401,069
3 | do not smoke 8,031 329,531
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 2,817 102,099
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SINCARA1 Length: 2
During the past 7 days, on how many days did you ride in a car with someone who was
smoking cigarettes? FREQ WTD
1 0 days 41,920 2,074,259
2 1 or 2 days 10,229 432,494
3 3 or 4 days 4,578 173,186
4 5 or 6 days 1,974 73,955
5 All 7 days 3,646 131,991
99 Not Stated 8,656 378,280
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Variable Name: S5FRNDA1 Length: 2

Your closest friends are the friends you like to spend the most time with. How many of

your closest friends smoke cigarettes? FREQ WTD
0 None 39,577 1,952,603
1 1 friend 6,272 277,882
2 2 friends 4,758 194,643
3 3 friends 2,789 111,802
4 4 friends 1,389 57,683
5 5 or more friends 6,980 262,680
99 Not Stated 9,238 406,872

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SLECSMAL1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, how many classes did you have that talked about the effects of

smoking? FREQ WTD
1 No classes 27,831 1,185,720
2 1 or 2 classes 21,819 1,038,819
3 3 or 4 classes 6,239 303,942
4 5 or 6 classes 2,346 118,806
5 7 or more classes 2,886 142,689
99 Not Stated 9,882 474,190

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISA1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or events?

School assembly or class with guest speaker FREQ WTD
1 Yes 12,969 633,196
99 Not Stated 58,034 2,630,969

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISB1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or events?

School health fair FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,527 117,426
99 Not Stated 68,476 3,146,739

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISC1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or events?

Media production (poster, commercial, etc.) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 5,447 272,194
99 Not Stated 65,556 2,991,972

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Variable Name: SANTISD1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or events?

Community event outside of school FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,755 94,193
99 Not Stated 69,248 3,169,972

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISE1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or events?

Quit smoking contest FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,375 68,431
99 Not Stated 69,628 3,195,734

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISF1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or events?

Smoking cessation counselling or program FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,072 54,283
99 Not Stated 69,931 3,209,882

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISG1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or events?

| have not taken part in any of these activities or events in the last 12 months FREQ WTD
1 Yes 48,440 2,144,421
99 Not Stated 22,563 1,119,744

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Section: Derived Variables: Modules A, B1 and B2
Variable Name: DVTY1ST Length: 1
Smoking Status
FREQ WTD
1 Current Smoker 5,528 188,212
2 Former Smoker 753 28,622
3 Never Smoker 64,722 3,047,331
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: DVTY2ST Length: 1
Smoking Detailed Classifications
FREQ WTD
1 Current Daily Smoker 3,129 93,172
2 Current Occasional Smoker 2,399 95,039
3 Former Daily Smoker 657 24,915
4 Former Occasional Smoker 96 3,707
5 Experimental Smoker (Beginner) 3,597 147,824
6 Past Experimental Smoker 5,113 200,345
7 Puffer 9,069 399,372
8 Never Tried 46,943 2,299,790
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: DSUSCEPT Length: 2
Susceptible to Smoking
FREQ WTD
1 No 33,817 1,595,985
2 Yes 12,972 698,167
96 Valid Skip 24,060 964,375
99 Not Stated 154 5,638
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 2 (Never Tried) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: DVSELF Length: 2
General score to measure the child's overall self-esteem.
FREQ WTD
0:12 Self Esteem score 70,764 3,254,814
99 Not Stated 239 9,351
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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Modules B1 and B2
Sample Population (Number of Surveys) 58,353
Population Estimate 2,485,418
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Section: Modules B1 and B2
Variable Name: SEVTRYA2 Length: 4
In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? Pipe tobacco
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,164 44,224
99 Not Stated 57,189 2,441,195
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: SEVTRYB2 Length: 4
In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? Cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars
(plain or flavoured) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 7,740 274,171
99 Not Stated 50,613 2,211,247
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: SEVTRYC2 Length: 4
In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? Bidis (tobacco product from India)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 512 16,178
99 Not Stated 57,841 2,469,241
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: SEVTRYD2 Length: 4
In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? Chewing tobacco
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,320 63,721
99 Not Stated 57,033 2,421,698
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: SEVTRYEZ2 Length: 4
In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? Nasal snuff (tobacco powder
people sniff) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 426 18,221
99 Not Stated 57,927 2,467,198
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: SEVTRYF2 Length: 4
In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? Oral snuff (tobacco powder people
hold between their lip and gum or cheek) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 630 25,810
99 Not Stated 57,723 2,459,609
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: SEVTRYG2 Length: 4
In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? Nicotine patches, nicotine gum or
nicotine lozenges FREQ WTD
1 Yes 556 22,666
99 Not Stated 57,797 2,462,752
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: SEVTRYH2 Length: 4

In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? Water-pipe, also known as hookah,

sheesha, narg-eelay, hubble-bubble, or gouza, to smoke tobacco FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,577 67,934
99 Not Stated 56,776 2,417,484

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: SEVTRYJ2 Length: 4

In the last 30 days, did you use any of the following? | have not used these things in the

last 30 days FREQ WTD
1 Yes 46,175 1,957,562
99 Not Stated 12,178 527,856

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: SWRBYCAL Length: 4

In the last 30 days, where did you buy little cigars/cigarillos (plain or flavoured)?

| did not buy little cigars cigarillos FREQ WTD
1 Yes 48,618 2,062,789
99 Not Stated 9,735 422,629

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: SWRBYCB1 Length: 4

In the last 30 days, where did you buy little cigars/cigarillos (plain or flavoured)?

| bought little cigars/cigarillos at a store FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,132 107,841
99 Not Stated 55,221 2,377,577

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: SWRBYCC1 Length: 4

In the last 30 days, where did you buy little cigars/cigarillos (plain or flavoured)?

| bought them from my brother or sister FREQ WTD
1 Yes 446 13,325
99 Not Stated 57,907 2,472,094

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: SWRBYCD1 Length: 4

In the last 30 days, where did you buy little cigars/cigarillos (plain or flavoured)?

| bought them from a friend/someone else FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,626 91,433
99 Not Stated 55,727 2,393,986

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: SWRBYCEL1l Length: 4

In the last 30 days, where did you buy little cigars/cigarillos (plain or flavoured)?

| asked someone else to buy them for me FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,812 67,685
99 Not Stated 56,541 2,417,734

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: OMISSHAL Length: 4
In the last 4 weeks, how many days of school did you miss because of your health?
FREQ WTD

1 0 days 36,346 1,565,001
2 1 or 2 days 14,748 583,321
3 3to 5 days 4,008 159,535
4 6 to 10 days 979 41,048
5 11 or more days 766 24,934
99 Not Stated 1,506 111,580

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: OSKIPOA1 Length: 4

In the last 4 weeks, how many classes did you skip when you weren't supposed to?

FREQ WTD

1 0 classes 41,822 1,718,734
2 1 or 2 classes 8,612 369,787
3 3 to 5 classes 3,574 162,780
4 6 to 10 classes 1,526 67,410
5 11 to 20 classes 582 26,200
6 More than 20 classes 698 26,696
99 Not Stated 1,539 113,812

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AEVRETA1l Length: 4

Have you ever had a drink of alcohol, that is more than just a sip? (a beer, wine cooler,

glass of wine or shot of liquor) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 40,502 1,683,214
2 No 16,412 689,459
99 Not Stated 1,439 112,746

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AEVRETB1 Length: 4
How old were you when you first had a drink of alcohol that is more than a sip?
FREQ WTD
8 8 years or younger 2,716 128,305
9 9 years 891 47,579
10 10 years 1,620 80,081
11 11 years 1,980 89,263
12 12 years 5,132 218,209
13 13 years 7,045 280,707
14 14 years 7,323 272,883
15 15 years 4,786 171,465
16 16 years 2,174 81,259
17 17 years 538 24,272
18 18 years or older 109 6,769
96 Valid Skip 17,851 802,204
99 Not Stated 6,188 282,423
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AEVRETAl1 =1 (Hada  Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: .
drink of Alcohol)
Variable Name: AOFTETAL Length: 4
In the last 12 months, how often did you drink alcohol?
FREQ WTD
2 | have not drank alcohol in the last year 2,440 106,102
4 Less than once a month 11,358 446,526
5 Once a month 4,813 195,905
6 2 or 3 times a month 8,115 334,741
7 Once a week 3,255 136,014
8 2 or 3 times a week 2,562 101,448
9 4 10 6 times a week 629 32,022
10 Every day 465 16,286
96 Valid Skip 17,851 802,204
99 Not Stated 6,865 314,169
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AEVRETAl1 =1 (Hada  Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: .
drink of Alcohol)
Variable Name: A5DRNKA1 Length: 4
Have you ever had 5 drinks or more of alcohol on one occasion?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 24,505 951,643
2 No 15,785 723,638
96 Valid Skip 17,851 802,204
99 Not Stated 212 7,933
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AEVRETAl1 =1 (Hada  Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage:

drink of Alcohol)
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Variable Name: A5DRNKB1

How old were you when you first had 5 drinks or more of alcohol on one occasion?

8 8 years or younger

9 9 years

10 10 years

11 11 years

12 12 years

13 13 years

14 14 years

15 15 years

16 16 years

17 17 years

18 18 years or older

96 Valid Skip

99 Not Stated

) Respondents in grades 7-12 where ASDRNKA1 =1 (5 or Total:

Coverage:

more drinks of Alcohol on one occasion)

Length: 4
FREQ WTD
359 10,900
138 4,964
277 11,648
516 21,796
1,733 69,481

3,577 142,824
5,842 213,628
5,272 193,529
3,148 123,320
887 38,972
182 13,300
33,848 1,533,776

2,574 107,280
58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: A5DRNKC1

In the last 12 months, how often did you have 5 drinks of alcohol or more on one
occasion?

2 | did not have 5 or more drinks on one occasion in the last 12 months
3 1 or 2 times
4 3to 5times
5 6 to 9 times
6 10 to 19 times
7 20 to 39 times
8 40 or more times
96 Valid Skip
99 Not Stated
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where ASDRNKA1 =1 (5 or Total:
Coverage:

more drinks of Alcohol on one occasion)

Length: 4
FREQ WTD
1,374 53,531

7,758 303,695
4,181 162,957

2,483 95,154
2,552 99,830
1,802 72,415
2,082 76,440
33,848 1,533,776
2,273 87,621

58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AYALSTA1

Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol?  Their friends drink (peer
pressure)

1 Yes
99 Not Stated
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total:

Length: 4

FREQ WTD
33,141 1,374,560

25,212 1,110,859

58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AYALSTB1

Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol?  Their mother or father drinks

1 Yes
99 Not Stated
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total:

Length: 4

FREQ WTD
13,987 587,832
44,366 1,897,587

58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AYALSTC1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? The popular kids drink
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 17,578 733,974
99 Not Stated 40,775 1,751,445
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTD1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? They think it is relaxing
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 13,567 541,117
99 Not Stated 44,786 1,944,301
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTEL1l Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? To escape from or deal with
stress FREQ WTD
1 Yes 20,073 807,824
99 Not Stated 38,280 1,677,595
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTF1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? Curiosity - just to try it
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 27,730 1,130,468
99 Not Stated 30,623 1,354,950
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTG1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? Because it is not allowed
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 10,335 390,894
99 Not Stated 48,018 2,094,525
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTH1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? For something to do
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 15,924 610,874
99 Not Stated 42,429 1,874,545
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTJ1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? They think it is cool
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 23,089 963,115
99 Not Stated 35,264 1,522,303
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AYALSTK1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? To get drunk
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 31,725 1,235,255
99 Not Stated 26,628 1,250,164
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTL1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? To get high
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 10,575 434,578
99 Not Stated 47,778 2,050,840
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTM1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? | do not know
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 7,197 315,197
99 Not Stated 51,156 2,170,222
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYALSTN1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to drink alcohol? Other
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 8,707 367,853
99 Not Stated 49,646 2,117,566
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AEVRMJA1 Length: 4
Have you ever used to tried marijuana or cannabis? (a joint, pot, weed, hash...)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 18,881 707,667
2 No 37,380 1,639,737
99 Not Stated 2,092 138,014
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AEVRMJB1 Length: 4
How old were you when you first used marijuana or cannabis?
FREQ WTD
8 8 years or younger 469 15,069
9 9 years 163 5,436
10 10 years 370 13,656
11 11 years 654 25,500
12 12 years 1,880 70,511
13 13 years 3,430 127,219
14 14 years 4,391 159,389
15 15 years 3,466 120,827
16 16 years 1,919 77,683
17 17 years 575 27,100
18 18 years or older 58 2,966
96 Valid Skip 39,472 1,777,752
99 Not Stated 1,506 62,311
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AEVRMJAL = 1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: b
Marijuana)
Variable Name: AOFTMJA1L Length: 4
In the last 12 months, how often did you use marijuana or cannabis?
FREQ WTD
2 | did not smoke marijuana in the last 12 months 2,653 98,936
3 1 or 2 times 4,463 177,503
4 3 to 5times 2,430 91,483
5 6 to 9 times 1,578 65,254
6 10 to 19 times 1,538 55,211
7 20 to 39 times 1,313 47,890
8 40 or more times 3,719 124,080
96 Valid Skip 39,472 1,777,752
99 Not Stated 1,187 47,310
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AEVRMJAL = 1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: b
Marijuana)
Variable Name: AMIGHTAL Length: 4
Do you think in the future you might try marijuana or cannabis?
FREQ WTD
2 Definitely yes 506 23,496
3 Probably yes 2,843 121,884
4 Probably not 6,369 288,306
5 Definitely not 26,818 1,169,485
96 Valid Skip 20,973 845,681
99 Not Stated 844 36,565
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AEVRMJAL = 2 (Never Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage:

Used Marijuana)
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Variable Name: AHWHRDAL Length: 4

Do you think it would be difficult or easy for you to get marijuana or cannabis if you wanted

to use it? FREQ WTD
1 Difficult 7,330 344,578
2 Easy 30,254 1,160,543
3 | do not know 18,670 841,970
99 Not Stated 2,099 138,327

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AYMJSTA1l Length: 4

Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? Their friends use

it (peer pressure) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 34,253 1,417,769
99 Not Stated 24,100 1,067,649

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AYMJSTB1 Length: 4

Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? Their mother or

father uses it FREQ WTD
1 Yes 10,361 393,410
99 Not Stated 47,992 2,092,008

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AYMJSTC1 Length: 4

Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? The popular kids

use It FREQ WTD
1 Yes 16,214 690,120
99 Not Stated 42,139 1,795,299

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AYMJSTD1 Length: 4

Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? They think it is

relaxing FREQ WTD
1 Yes 22,790 909,081
99 Not Stated 35,563 1,576,337

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AYMJSTE1 Length: 4

Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? Curiosity - just to

try it FREQ WTD
1 Yes 30,203 1,239,626
99 Not Stated 28,150 1,245,792

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AYMJSTF1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? Because it is not
allowed FREQ WTD
1 Yes 11,573 441,739
99 Not Stated 46,780 2,043,680
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYMJSTG1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis?
For something to do FREQ WTD
1 Yes 16,672 641,415
99 Not Stated 41,681 1,844,004
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYMJSTH1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? They think it is
cool FREQ WTD
1 Yes 25,491 1,076,577
99 Not Stated 32,862 1,408,841
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYMJSTJ1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? To get high
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 36,075 1,435,522
99 Not Stated 22,278 1,049,896
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYMJSTK1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? | do not know
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 8,813 393,076
99 Not Stated 49,540 2,092,343
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AYMJSTL1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to use marijuana or cannabis? Other
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 7,960 319,620
99 Not Stated 50,393 2,165,799
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AMRHRMAL Length: 4
Which do you think is more harmful to your health, smoking cigarettes or marijuana
(cannabis)? FREQ WTD
1 Smoking cigarettes is more harmful 18,086 740,786
2 Smoking marijuana is more harmful 9,461 399,623
3 Both are the same 19,271 808,303
4 | do not know 7,657 331,931
99 Not Stated 3,878 204,775
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AUAMPHAL Length: 4
Have you ever used or tried this: Amphetamines (speed, ice, meth...)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,015 102,565
2 No 52,196 2,195,502
99 Not Stated 3,142 187,351
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AUAMPHB1 Length: 4
If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Amphetamines
(speed, ice, meth...) FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 343 10,222
11 11 years old 84 2,888
12 12 years old 156 5,238
13 13 years old 370 11,790
14 14 years old 550 18,811
15 15 years old 519 18,452
16 16 years old 395 15,453
17 17 years old 137 4,457
18 18 or older 24 940
96 Valid Skip 55,338 2,382,853
99 Not Stated 437 14,316
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUAMPHAL =1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: .
Amphetamines)
Variable Name: AUMDMAA1 Length: 4
Have you ever used or tried this: MDMA (ecstasy, E, X...)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 4,387 142,671
2 No 50,748 2,154,765
99 Not Stated 3,218 187,983
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AUMDMAB1 Length: 4
If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: MDMA (ecstasy, E,
X...) FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 275 8,207
11 11 years old 66 2,465
12 12 years old 146 4,767
13 13 years old 384 11,997
14 14 years old 769 23,472
15 15 years old 1,023 34,422
16 16 years old 859 26,250
17 17 years old 318 11,827
18 18 or older 55 4,196
96 Valid Skip 53,966 2,342,748
99 Not Stated 492 15,068
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUMDMAAL1 =1 (Used  Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage:
MDMA)
Variable Name: AUHALUA1 Length: 4
Have you ever used or tried this: Hallucinogens (LSD, PCP, acid, magic mushrooms,
mesc...) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 5,418 184,475
2 No 49,690 2,107,385
99 Not Stated 3,245 193,559
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AUHALUB1 Length: 4
If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Hallucinogens (LSD,
PCP, acid, magic mushrooms, mesc...) FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 300 9,229
11 11 years old 83 2,640
12 12 years old 189 5,840
13 13 years old 458 19,426
14 14 years old 998 33,874
15 15 years old 1,314 43,091
16 16 years old 1,014 35,803
17 17 years old 385 13,779
18 18 or older 57 1,773
96 Valid Skip 52,935 2,300,944
99 Not Stated 620 19,019
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUHALUAL = 1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: i
Hallucinogens)
Variable Name: AUDACSA1 Length: 4
Have you ever used or tried this: DACS (links...)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 825 24,873
2 No 53,974 2,261,093
99 Not Stated 3,654 199,452
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AUDACSB1 Length: 4
If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: DACS (links...)
FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 224 7,096
11 11 years old 33 1,288
12 12 years old 46 1,264
13 13 years old 63 2,253
14 14 years old 67 2,033
15 15 years old 46 1,207
16 16 years old a7 881
17 17 years old 19 428
18 18 or older 8 253
96 Valid Skip 57,528 2,460,546
99 Not Stated 272 8,171
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUDACSA1 = 1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage:
DACS)
Variable Name: AUHEROAL1 Length: 4
Have you ever used or tried this: Heroin (smack, junk, crank...)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,329 45,490
2 No 53,445 2,240,654
99 Not Stated 3,579 199,274
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AUHEROB1 Length: 4
If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Heroin (smack, junk,
crank...) FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 265 8,261
11 11 years old 49 1,849
12 12 years old 91 3,082
13 13 years old 113 4,480
14 14 years old 163 4,016
15 15 years old 130 4,342
16 16 years old 119 4,992
17 17 years old 43 1,463
18 18 or older 15 2,769
96 Valid Skip 57,024 2,439,929
99 Not Stated 341 10,236
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUHEROAL =1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: .
Heroin)
Variable Name: AUCOCNA1 Length: 4
Have you ever used or tried this: Cocaine (crack, blow, snow...)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,949 99,891
2 No 51,929 2,186,728
99 Not Stated 3,475 198,799
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AUCOCNB1 Length: 4

If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Cocaine (crack, blow,

snow...) FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 286 9,525
11 11 years old 52 1,274
12 12 years old 128 3,896
13 13 years old 263 9,112
14 14 years old 382 12,333
15 15 years old 510 18,325
16 16 years old 498 16,577
17 17 years old 262 9,907
18 18 or older 84 3,437
96 Valid Skip 55,404 2,385,527
99 Not Stated 484 15,503

) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUCOCNAL =1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: )
Cocaine)

Variable Name: AUSTERA1 Length: 4

Have you ever used or tried this: Steroids (testosterone, growth hormones, Dianobol,

juice, roids...) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,251 40,439
2 No 53,508 2,245,365
99 Not Stated 3,594 199,614

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AUSTERB1 Length: 4

If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Steroids

(testosterone, growth hormones, Dianobol, juice, roids...) FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 295 8,972
11 11 years old 35 2,057
12 12 years old 50 1,981
13 13 years old 96 4,060
14 14 years old 130 5,057
15 15 years old 117 3,043
16 16 years old 117 2,992
17 17 years old 56 1,539
18 18 or older 23 1,184
96 Valid Skip 57,102 2,444,979
99 Not Stated 332 9,555

) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUSTERA1 = 1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: .
Steroids)

Variable Name: AUSOLVA1 Length: 4

Have you ever used or tried this: Sniffed glue, gasoline or other products (solvents) to get

high? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,919 143,134
2 No 50,470 2,121,805
99 Not Stated 3,964 220,480

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AUSOLVB1 Length: 4

If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Sniffed glue, gasoline
or other products (solvents) to get high?

FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 852 36,666
11 11 years old 336 10,113
12 12 years old 477 17,281
13 13 years old 586 20,375
14 14 years old 480 15,006
15 15 years old 291 10,840
16 16 years old 131 4,334
17 17 years old 43 1,379
18 18 or older 6 297
96 Valid Skip 54,434 2,342,285
99 Not Stated 717 26,842
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUSOLVAL = 1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: Glue)
Variable Name: AUMEDSA1 Length: 4
Have you ever used or tried this: Used or tried medication like Ritalin NOT for medical
purposes? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,636 101,277
2 No 50,779 2,160,463
99 Not Stated 4,038 223,678
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Variable Name: AUMEDSB1 Length: 4
If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Used or tried
medication like Ritalin NOT for medical purposes? FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 329 10,490
11 11 years old 96 3,209
12 12 years old 267 8,963
13 13 years old 492 14,376
14 14 years old 677 17,863
15 15 years old 629 14,835
16 16 years old 374 12,011
17 17 years old 102 2,343
18 18 or older 15 814
96 Valid Skip 54,817 2,384,141
99 Not Stated 555 16,373
) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUMEDSAL = 1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: L L
Medication like Ritalin)
Variable Name: AUPAINA1L Length: 4
Have you ever used or tried this: Used or tried painkillers (Talwin, Oxycontin...) to get high
and NOT for medical purposes? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,245 109,311
2 No 51,027 2,151,874
99 Not Stated 4,081 224,234
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Variable Name: AUPAINB1 Length: 4

If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Used or tried

painkillers (Talwin, Oxycontin...) to get high and NOT for medical purposes? FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 278 9,520
11 11 years old 67 3,989
12 12 years old 200 7,228
13 13 years old 388 13,734
14 14 years old 587 16,275
15 15 years old 582 18,211
16 16 years old 406 15,839
17 17 years old 186 5,931
18 18 or older 34 1,211
96 Valid Skip 55,108 2,376,108
99 Not Stated 517 17,374

) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUPAINAL = 1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage: S
Painkillers)

Variable Name: AUNATRAL Length: 4

Have you ever used or tried this: Used or tried any other medications or natural health

products to get high and NOT for medical purposes? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,419 109,085
2 No 50,863 2,153,169
99 Not Stated 4,071 223,165

Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418

Variable Name: AUNATRB1 Length: 4

If you have tried, how old were you when you first used or tried this: Used or tried any

other medications or natural health products to get high and NOT for medical purposes? FREQ WTD
10 10 or younger 308 11,005
11 11 years old 97 3,178
12 12 years old 222 9,263
13 13 years old 483 13,544
14 14 years old 635 19,980
15 15 years old 572 16,501
16 16 years old 377 11,704
17 17 years old 146 5,639
18 18 or older 18 529
96 Valid Skip 54,934 2,376,333
99 Not Stated 561 17,743

) Respondents in grades 7-12 where AUNATRAL =1 (Used Total: 58,353 2,485,418
Coverage:

Natural Health Products)
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Variable Name: GLICNSAl

Length: 4
Including graduated licenses, do you currently have a valid driver's license?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 13,427 576,801
2 No 41,782 1,724,063
3 No, but | had one in the past 12 months 449 16,875
99 Not Stated 2,695 167,680
Coverage: Respondents in grades 7-12 Total: 58,353 2,485,418
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Modules A and B1
Sample Population (Number of Surveys) 41,494
Population Estimate 3,264,161
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Section: Modules A and B1

Variable Name: SHWHRDA1 Length: 4
Do you think it would be difficult or easy for you to get cigarettes if you wanted to smoke?
FREQ WTD
1 Difficult 8,214 645,415
2 Easy 17,353 1,380,154
3 | do not know 15,369 1,198,189
99 Not Stated 558 40,402
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SGRDANB1 Length: 4
Have your parents, step-parents, or guardians ever talked to you about not smoking?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 31,525 2,457,198
2 No 9,072 740,626
99 Not Stated 897 66,337
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SHRULSA1 Length: 4
What are the rules about smoking in your home?
FREQ WTD
1 No one is allowed to smoke in my home 27,162 2,207,861
2 Only special guests are allowed to smoke in my home 2,451 203,585
3 People are allowed to smoke only in certain areas in my home 5,969 440,792
4 People are allowed to smoke anywhere in my home 4,521 307,426
99 Not Stated 1,391 104,496
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SHRULSB1 Length: 4
Excluding yourself, how many people smoke inside your home every day or almost every
day? Do not count those who smoke outside. FREQ WTD
0 None 26,765 2,183,521
1 1 person 4,284 323,362
2 2 people 2,902 190,330
3 3 people 742 48,419
4 4 people 294 26,335
5 5 or more people 405 32,585
99 Not Stated 6,102 459,609
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYAL Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? Their friends smoke (peer pressure)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 26,329 2,138,016
99 Not Stated 15,165 1,126,144
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
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Variable Name: SSTRTYB1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? Their mother or father smokes
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 13,947 1,097,405
99 Not Stated 27,547 2,166,756
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYC1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? Their brother or sister smokes
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 10,793 877,649
99 Not Stated 30,701 2,386,512
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYD1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? The popular kids smoke
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 14,199 1,155,359
99 Not Stated 27,295 2,108,802
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYEL1l Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? They think it is relaxing
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 11,232 910,261
99 Not Stated 30,262 2,353,899
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYF1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? Curiosity - just to try it
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 19,725 1,602,118
99 Not Stated 21,769 1,662,043
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYG1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? Because it is not allowed
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 6,354 484,735
99 Not Stated 35,140 2,779,426
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYH1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? To lose weight or stay slim
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 6,375 507,321
99 Not Stated 35,119 2,756,840
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
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Variable Name: SSTRTYI1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? For something to do
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 7,431 547,158
99 Not Stated 34,063 2,717,002
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYJ1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? They think it is cool
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 22,730 1,801,830
99 Not Stated 18,764 1,462,331
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYK1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? To escape from or deal with stress
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 14,075 1,114,063
99 Not Stated 27,419 2,150,098
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYL1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? | do not know
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 5,962 446,699
99 Not Stated 35,632 2,817,461
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SSTRTYM1 Length: 4
Why do you think people your age start to smoke? Other
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 5,524 421,058
99 Not Stated 35,970 2,843,102
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SHELTHA1 Length: 4
What health problems can people get if they smoke for many years? Asthma
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 25,740 2,035,221
99 Not Stated 15,754 1,228,940
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SHELTHB1 Length: 4
What health problems can people get if they smoke for many years? Premature or Early
Death FREQ WTD
1 Yes 27,103 2,150,674
99 Not Stated 14,391 1,113,487
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
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Variable Name: SHELTHC1 Length: 4
What health problems can people get if they smoke for many years? Lung Cancer
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 36,394 2,900,994
99 Not Stated 5,100 363,167
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SHELTHD1 Length: 4
What health problems can people get if they smoke for many years? Heart Disease
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 28,366 2,246,703
99 Not Stated 13,128 1,017,458
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SHELTHE1 Length: 4
What health problems can people get if they smoke for many years? Gum or Mouth
Disease FREQ WTD
1 Yes 30,103 2,367,036
99 Not Stated 11,391 897,125
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SOPINOA1 Length: 4
Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Do people have to smoke
for many years before it will hurt their health? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 5,424 468,164
2 No 28,554 2,226,429
3 | do not know 6,527 489,816
99 Not Stated 989 79,750
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SOPINOB1 Length: 4
Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Is there any danger to
your health from an occasional cigarette? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 27,141 2,108,291
2 No 6,267 510,883
3 | do not know 6,874 551,203
99 Not Stated 1,212 93,784
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: SOPINOC1 Length: 4
Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Can smoking help people
when they are bored? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 6,688 569,609
2 No 23,527 1,814,491
3 | do not know 10,041 780,950
99 Not Stated 1,238 99,111
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
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Variable Name: SOPINOD1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Does smoking help

people relax? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 14,076 1,167,424
2 No 11,553 876,389
3 | do not know 14,142 1,080,967
99 Not Stated 1,723 139,381

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Variable Name: SOPINOE1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Does quitting smoking

reduce health damage even after many years of smoking? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 18,280 1,447,269
2 No 11,093 913,284
3 | do not know 10,783 796,734
99 Not Stated 1,338 106,874

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Variable Name: SOPINOF1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Does smoking help

people stay slim? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 7,451 619,679
2 No 17,503 1,363,917
3 | do not know 15,293 1,179,804
99 Not Stated 1,247 100,761

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Variable Name: SOPINOG1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Can people become

addicted to tobacco? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 34,330 2,725,158
2 No 1,577 122,318
3 | do not know 4,110 300,426
99 Not Stated 1,477 116,259

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Variable Name: SOPINOH1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Can tobacco smoke be

harmful to the health of non-smokers? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 34,686 2,744,780
2 No 1,496 111,651
3 | do not know 3,959 301,750
99 Not Stated 1,353 105,980

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
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Variable Name: SOPINOI1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Do people who smoke

become more popular? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,625 304,911
2 No 28,902 2,225,966
3 | do not know 7,625 621,619
99 Not Stated 1,342 111,665

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Variable Name: SOPINOJ1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Can smokers quit

anytime they want? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 9,556 778,885
2 No 23,683 1,861,195
3 | do not know 6,789 502,997
99 Not Stated 1,466 121,083

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Variable Name: SOPINOK1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Do you think smoking is

cool? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,249 111,980
2 No 36,440 2,855,520
3 | do not know 2,492 192,382
99 Not Stated 1,313 104,279

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Variable Name: SOPINOL1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion.  Should smoking be

allowed around kids at home? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,527 115,116
2 No 35,460 2,794,102
3 | do not know 3,280 257,453
99 Not Stated 1,227 97,489

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Variable Name: SOPINOM1 Length: 4

Please answer the following questions based on your opinion.  Should smoking be

allowed around kids in cars? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,566 120,000
2 No 35,355 2,789,675
3 | do not know 3,213 245,919
99 Not Stated 1,360 108,567

Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
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Variable Name: SOPINON1 Length: 4
Please answer the following questions based on your opinion. Is it nicer to date people
who do not smoke? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 30,650 2,421,967
2 No 3,565 282,683
3 | do not know 5,991 457,848
99 Not Stated 1,288 101,663
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OCONCTA1l Length: 4
How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following? | feel close to people
at my school. FREQ WTD
1 Strongly Agree 10,315 810,070
2 Agree 23,517 1,825,485
3 Disagree 4,769 402,999
4 Strongly Disagree 1,420 109,633
99 Not Stated 1,473 115,974
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OCONCTB1 Length: 4
How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following? 1 feel | am part of my
school. FREQ WTD
1 Strongly Agree 13,220 1,015,149
2 Agree 20,877 1,644,325
3 Disagree 4,395 362,854
4 Strongly Disagree 1,630 131,879
99 Not Stated 1,372 109,954
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OCONCTC1 Length: 4
How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following? | am happy to be at
my school. FREQ WTD
1 Strongly Agree 13,441 1,019,802
2 Agree 19,079 1,502,936
3 Disagree 4,790 409,789
4 Strongly Disagree 2,478 200,840
99 Not Stated 1,706 130,794
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OCONCTD1 Length: 4
How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following? | feel the teachers at
my school treat me fairly. FREQ WTD
1 Strongly Agree 12,640 953,554
2 Agree 21,250 1,694,193
3 Disagree 4,202 342,743
4 Strongly Disagree 1,745 142,233
99 Not Stated 1,657 131,437
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
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Variable Name: OCONCTE1 Length: 4
How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following? | feel safe in my
school. FREQ WTD
1 Strongly Agree 14,293 1,152,212
2 Agree 20,353 1,590,682
3 Disagree 3,763 296,255
4 Strongly Disagree 1,654 113,923
99 Not Stated 1,431 111,089
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OIMPORA1 Length: 4
How important are each of the following to you? Getting good grades
FREQ WTD
1 Very Important 25,410 1,956,371
2 Important 13,240 1,068,342
3 Not Very Important 1,530 133,218
4 Not At All Important 339 27,718
99 Not Stated 975 78,511
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OIMPORB1 Length: 4
How important are each of the following to you? Making friends
FREQ WTD
1 Very Important 21,739 1,636,813
2 Important 15,603 1,240,502
3 Not Very Important 2,586 251,640
4 Not At All Important 442 42,665
99 Not Stated 1,124 92,541
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OIMPORC1 Length: 4
How important are each of the following to you? Participating in school activities outside
of class FREQ WTD
1 Very Important 10,887 782,252
2 Important 14,930 1,239,908
3 Not Very Important 11,401 912,955
4 Not At All Important 2,972 224,083
99 Not Stated 1,304 104,962
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
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Variable Name: OIMPORD1 Length: 4
How important are each of the following to you? Getting to class on time
FREQ WTD
1 Very Important 16,593 1,207,967
2 Important 17,623 1,435,088
3 Not Very Important 5,077 436,038
4 Not At All Important 941 78,103
99 Not Stated 1,260 106,965
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OIMPORE1 Length: 4
How important are each of the following to you? Learning new things
FREQ WTD
1 Very Important 17,598 1,349,091
2 Important 18,846 1,508,749
3 Not Very Important 3,084 252,478
4 Not At All Important 586 41,634
99 Not Stated 1,380 112,209
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OIMPORF1 Length: 4
How important are each of the following to you? Expressing my opinion in class
FREQ WTD
1 Very Important 11,929 909,560
2 Important 17,816 1,409,504
3 Not Very Important 8,533 689,750
4 Not At All Important 1,385 108,014
99 Not Stated 1,831 147,333
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161
Variable Name: OIMPORG1 Length: 4
How important are each of the following to you? Getting involved in the students council
or other similar groups FREQ WTD
1 Very Important 5,444 395,918
2 Important 10,537 820,397
3 Not Very Important 15,592 1,252,291
4 Not At All Important 8,478 684,050
99 Not Stated 1,443 111,504
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B1 Total: 41,494 3,264,161

Page 45 of 66



2006-2007 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Supplemental Data Set

Modules A and B2
Sample Population (Number of Surveys) 42,159
Population Estimate 3,264,166

Page 46 of 66



2006-2007 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Supplemental Data Set

Section: Modules A and B2
Variable Name: SLST12A1 Length: 4
In the last 12 months, how often did you smoke?
FREQ WTD
2 | have smoked, but not in the last 12 months 2,273 185,318
3 | have tried one cigarette in the last 12 months 2,059 172,311
4 | have had more than one cigarette in the last 12 months 5,546 389,906
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 2,755 213,026
i Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: SSTRSVA1l Length: 4
In a typical week, how often do you visit retail stores (e.g. convenience stores,
supermarkets, grocery stores, gas stations) near your school? FREQ WTD
1 Every day 3,221 230,504
2 4 10 5 times a week 4,377 325,340
3 2 to 3 times a week 8,895 692,411
4 Once a week 6,227 513,343
5 Less than once a week 7,554 631,557
6 Never 10,992 812,204
99 Not Stated 893 58,808
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSTRSCAl Length: 4
How many of the stores that you visit near your school sell cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 All 9,782 758,788
2 Most 10,326 836,310
3 Few 8,141 638,218
4 None 2,846 209,226
5 | never visit stores near my school 10,025 751,465
99 Not Stated 1,039 70,159
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSTRSPA1l Length: 4
In a typical week, how often do you see cigarettes advertised or promoted in stores near
your school? FREQ WTD
1 Often 6,463 499,291
2 Sometimes 8,102 650,008
3 Rarely 9,882 785,380
4 None 7,561 596,891
5 | never visit stores near my school 9,064 663,481
99 Not Stated 1,087 69,116
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
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Variable Name: SSTRSSA1l Length: 4
In what types of stores have you ever seen cigarettes? Convenience, Corner or Variety
Store FREQ WTD
1 Yes 31,039 2,402,004
99 Not Stated 11,120 862,162
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSTRSSB1 Length: 4
In what types of stores have you ever seen cigarettes? Supermarket, Food or Grocery
Store FREQ WTD
1 Yes 17,319 1,394,341
99 Not Stated 24,840 1,869,825
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSTRSSC1 Length: 4
In what types of stores have you ever seen cigarettes? Gas Station
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 26,677 2,051,337
99 Not Stated 15,482 1,212,829
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSTRSSD1 Length: 4
In what types of stores have you ever seen cigarettes? Other
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 7,093 547,596
99 Not Stated 35,066 2,716,570
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSTRSSE1 Length: 4
In what types of stores have you ever seen cigarettes? None
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,670 117,205
99 Not Stated 40,489 3,146,962
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSTRSSF1 Length: 4
In what types of stores have you ever seen cigarettes? | do not know
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 4,313 335,890
99 Not Stated 37,846 2,928,276
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
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Variable Name:

How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places? At home

a L wnNBE

©

6
99

Coverage:

SPLACEAl

Always

Often
Sometimes
Never

| do not smoke
Valid Skip

Not Stated

Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL =1

(Puffer)

Total:

Length: 4
FREQ WTD
1,015 58,034
640 37,751

1,560 117,098
3,482 283,969
5,438 423,226
29,526 2,303,606
498 40,483

42,159 3,264,166

Variable Name: SPLACEB1 Length: 4

How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places? Walking to and/or

from school FREQ WTD
1 Always 929 60,637
2 Often 799 50,449
3 Sometimes 1,322 99,591
4 Never 3,534 279,134
5 | do not smoke 5,391 420,329
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 658 50,421

) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)

Variable Name: SPLACEC1 Length: 4

How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places? At school but off

school property FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,381 81,818
2 Often 891 62,964
3 Sometimes 1,505 112,208
4 Never 2,786 228,703
5 | do not smoke 5,348 417,121
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 722 57,745

) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:

(Puffer)
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Variable Name: SPLACED1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places? At school on school
property FREQ WTD
1 Always 624 39,784
2 Often 428 32,083
3 Sometimes 1,002 75,817
4 Never 4,396 333,071
5 | do not smoke 5,390 419,343
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 793 60,462
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: SPLACEE1l Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places?
At concerts/dances/clubs FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,058 67,645
2 Often 906 60,846
3 Sometimes 1,529 113,498
4 Never 3,068 247,484
5 | do not smoke 5,323 413,743
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 749 57,344
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: SPLACEF1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places?
In restaurants/coffee shops FREQ WTD
1 Always 337 25,419
2 Often 237 17,877
3 Sometimes 490 38,402
4 Never 5,295 392,534
5 | do not smoke 5,401 420,961
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 873 65,367
Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL1 =1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166

Coverage: (Puffer)
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Variable Name:

SPLACEG1

How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places? At parties

a L wnNBE

©

6
99

Coverage:

Always

Often
Sometimes
Never

| do not smoke
Valid Skip

Not Stated

Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL =1

(Puffer)

Total:

Length: 4
FREQ WTD
2,213 150,818
1,305 98,929
2,213 172,205
1,236 99,621

5,084 394,708
29,526 2,303,606
582 44,279

42,159 3,264,166

Variable Name: SPLACEH1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places? At my friend's house
FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,330 80,793
2 Often 1,269 81,310
3 Sometimes 2,448 197,890
4 Never 1,744 149,797
5 | do not smoke 5,271 405,801
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 571 44,969
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: SPLACEIl Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco in each of the following places? In a vehicle
FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,071 58,566
2 Often 1,074 70,482
3 Sometimes 1,726 120,919
4 Never 2,781 241,661
5 | do not smoke 5,352 415,929
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 629 53,004
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:

(Puffer)
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Variable Name:

How often do you smoke tobacco at the following times? Before school

a L wnNBE

©

6
99

Coverage:

STIMESA1

Always

Often
Sometimes
Never

| do not smoke
Valid Skip

Not Stated

Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL1 =1

(Puffer)

Total:

Length: 4
FREQ WTD
1,393 82,063
577 37,275
990 67,337

3,620 301,953
5,474 424,323
29,526 2,303,606
579 47,608

42,159 3,264,166

Variable Name: STIMESB1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco at the following times? During the school day
FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,558 91,951
2 Often 768 52,391
3 Sometimes 1,372 98,109
4 Never 2,897 247,530
5 | do not smoke 5,382 417,852
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 656 52,727
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: STIMESC1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco at the following times?  After school
FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,648 101,884
2 Often 879 66,400
3 Sometimes 1,642 126,754
4 Never 2,420 199,824
5 | do not smoke 5,382 418,424
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 662 47,273
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:

(Puffer)
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Variable Name: STIMESD1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco at the following times? In the evening
FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,576 96,390
2 Often 877 63,536
3 Sometimes 2,049 159,344
4 Never 2,117 179,370
5 | do not smoke 5,351 412,462
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 663 49,459
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: STIMESE1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco at the following times? On weekends
FREQ WTD
1 Always 2,208 140,829
2 Often 1,065 82,921
3 Sometimes 2,655 203,509
4 Never 950 90,109
5 | do not smoke 5,253 405,168
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 502 38,024
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: SPEOPLA1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco with the following people? By myself
FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,184 73,692
2 Often 1,030 73,376
3 Sometimes 1,742 128,974
4 Never 2,641 216,200
5 | do not smoke 5,392 415,348
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 644 52,971
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:

(Puffer)
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Variable Name:

How often do you smoke tobacco with the following people? With my parents

a L wnNBE

©

6
99

Coverage:

SPEOPLB1

Always

Often

Sometimes

Never

| do not smoke

Valid Skip

Not Stated

Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL =1
(Puffer)

Total:

Length: 4
FREQ WTD
497 30,934
298 16,826
515 38,059

5,103 392,493
5,358 413,663
29,526 2,303,606
862 68,586

42,159 3,264,166

Variable Name: SPEOPLC1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco with the following people? With other family members
FREQ WTD
1 Always 597 32,408
2 Often 494 31,369
3 Sometimes 1,341 102,756
4 Never 4,047 317,783
5 | do not smoke 5,334 412,977
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 820 63,267
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: SPEOPLD1 Length: 4
How often do you smoke tobacco with the following people? With friends
FREQ WTD
1 Always 2,368 162,569
2 Often 1,482 104,864
3 Sometimes 2,712 218,474
4 Never 536 51,572
5 | do not smoke 5,082 388,510
96 Valid Skip 29,526 2,303,606
99 Not Stated 453 34,572
) Respondents in Modules A and B2 where SPUFFOAL = 1 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Coverage:
(Puffer)
Variable Name: OSKLVGALl Length: 4
How are you doing in school compared to other students in your class?
FREQ WTD
1 Better than average 14,953 1,243,018
2 Average 23,066 1,715,706
3 Below Average 2,938 222,213
99 Not Stated 1,202 83,230
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
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Variable Name: SESTIMAL Length: 4
How many people in your grade, from your school, do you think smoke cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 91 to 100% 695 44,737
2 81 to 90% 940 69,856
3 71 to 80% 2,006 142,789
4 61 to 70% 2,066 135,280
5 51 to 60% 2,544 176,082
6 41 to 50% 3,573 236,156
7 31 to 40% 4,318 295,937
8 21 to 30% 4,109 309,357
9 11 to 20% 5,092 404,389
10 0 to 10% 15,024 1,298,898
99 Not Stated 1,792 150,686
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSRULSA1 Length: 4
At your school, what are the rules about smoking tobacco?
FREQ WTD
1 | do not think there are any rules 1,412 119,444
2 Smoking is allowed only in some areas on school property 5,977 399,248
3 Smoking is not allowed anywhere on school property 26,534 2,077,477
4 | do not know 7,208 600,476
99 Not Stated 1,028 67,521
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSRULSB1 Length: 4
Do most students who smoke cigarettes obey the rules about smoking at your school?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 12,737 994,117
2 No 10,329 778,790
3 | do not know 17,010 1,324,363
4 | do not think there are any rules 993 81,986
99 Not Stated 1,090 84,911
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
Variable Name: SSRULSC1 Length: 4
How do the rules about smoking tobacco at your school affect you?
FREQ WTD
1 | do not smoke 34,198 2,661,924
2 | do not think there are any rules 321 25,223
3 | do not smoke at school 1,679 135,543
4 I smoke less at school 917 61,762
5 It does not make any difference; | smoke at school as much as | want 1,744 115,931
6 It does not make any difference; | would not smoke at school anyway 1,344 114,882
7 Other 794 63,768
99 Not Stated 1,162 85,132
Coverage: Respondents in Modules A and B2 Total: 42,159 3,264,166
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Module B1 only
Sample Population (Number of Surveys) 28,844
Population Estimate 2,485,414
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Section: Module B1 only
Variable Name: SLAST7A2 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of times you smoked cigarettes on
each of the last 7 days: | did not smoke over the last 7 days FREQ WTD
2 | did not smoke over the last 7 days 4,877 396,540
96 Valid Skip 17,417 1,574,270
99 Not Stated 6,550 514,604
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 28,844 2,485,414
Variable Name: SLAST7B2 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of times you smoked cigarettes on
each of the last 7 days: Sunday FREQ WTD
0 0 times cigarettes were smoked 647 49,243
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 times cigarettes were smoked 1,940 123,099
96 Valid Skip 17,417 1,574,270
99 Not Stated 8,840 738,802
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 28,844 2,485,414
Variable Name: SLAST7C2 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of times you smoked cigarettes on
each of the last 7 days: Monday FREQ WTD
0 0 times cigarettes were smoked 527 38,366
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 times cigarettes were smoked 2,077 133,403
96 Valid Skip 17,417 1,574,270
99 Not Stated 8,823 739,374
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 28,844 2,485,414
Variable Name: SLAST7D2 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of times you smoked cigarettes on
each of the last 7 days: Tuesday FREQ WTD
0 0 times cigarettes were smoked 531 38,505
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 times cigarettes were smoked 2,052 135,827
96 Valid Skip 17,417 1,574,270
99 Not Stated 8,844 736,812
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 28,844 2,485,414
Variable Name: SLAST7E2 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of times you smoked cigarettes on
each of the last 7 days: Wednesday FREQ WTD
0 0 times cigarettes were smoked 564 41,682
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 times cigarettes were smoked 2,000 128,241
96 Valid Skip 17,417 1,574,270
99 Not Stated 8,863 741,221
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 28,844 2,485,414
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Variable Name: SLAST7F2 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of times you smoked cigarettes on
each of the last 7 days: Thursday FREQ WTD
0 0 times cigarettes were smoked 571 41,623
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 times cigarettes were smoked 1,998 130,982
96 Valid Skip 17,417 1,574,270
99 Not Stated 8,858 738,539
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 28,844 2,485,414
Variable Name: SLAST7G2 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of times you smoked cigarettes on
each of the last 7 days: Friday FREQ WTD
0 0 times cigarettes were smoked 406 29,212
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 times cigarettes were smoked 2,205 146,672
96 Valid Skip 17,417 1,574,270
99 Not Stated 8,816 735,259
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 28,844 2,485,414
Variable Name: SLAST7H2 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of times you smoked cigarettes on
each of the last 7 days: Saturday FREQ WTD
0 0 times cigarettes were smoked 480 34,020
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 times cigarettes were smoked 2,112 140,807
96 Valid Skip 17,417 1,574,270
99 Not Stated 8,835 736,316
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 28,844 2,485,414
Variable Name: OVOLUNA1 Length: 4
In the last 12 months, did you engage in any of the following activities (outside of school
requirements and without being paid)? Supporting a cause (e.g. food bank,
environmental group) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 9,159 774,468
2 No 16,554 1,375,266
99 Not Stated 3,131 335,680
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 Total: 28,844 2,485,414
Variable Name: OVOLUNB1 Length: 4
In the last 12 months, did you engage in any of the following activities (outside of school
requirements and without being paid)? Fund raising (e.g. charity, school trips) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 12,629 1,082,903
2 No 13,635 1,119,435
99 Not Stated 2,580 283,077
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 Total: 28,844 2,485,414
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Variable Name: OVOLUNC1

In the last 12 months, did you engage in any of the following activities (outside of school
requirements and without being paid)? Helping in my community (e.g. hospital
volunteering, work in a community organization)

1 Yes
2 No
99 Not Stated
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 Total:

Length: 4

FREQ WTD
8,802 809,245
17,041 1,357,437
3,001 318,732

28,844 2,485,414

Variable Name: OVOLUND1

In the last 12 months, did you engage in any of the following activities (outside of school
requirements and without being paid)? Helping neighbours or relatives (e.g. cutting
grass, babysitting, shovelling snow)

1 Yes
2 No
99 Not Stated
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 Total:

Length: 4

FREQ WTD
18,751 1,553,283
8,023 684,940
2,070 247,190

28,844 2,485,414

Variable Name: OVOLUNE1

In the last 12 months, did you engage in any of the following activities (outside of school
requirements and without being paid)? Doing another organized volunteer activity

1 Yes
2 No
99 Not Stated
Coverage: Respondents in Module B1 Total:

Length: 4

FREQ WTD
9,976 874,059
16,170 1,321,226

2,698 290,130
28,844 2,485,414
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Section:

Derived Variables: Module B1 only

Variable Name:

DVCIGWK1

Total number of times cigarettes were smoked in the past 7 days prior to the survey

0
1:252
996
999
Coverage:

0 times cigarettes were smoked

Range: 1 to 252 times cigarettes were smoked

Valid Skip

Not Stated

Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total:

Length: 4
FREQ WTD
156 11,456

2,725 186,162
17,417 1,574,270

8,546 713,525
28,844 2,485,414

Variable Name:

DVNDSMK1

Number of days on which respondent smoked at least 1 time in the week prior to the

survey

~N~No o~ wWwNDELO

(]
»

99
Coverage:

Did not smoke in the last 7 days
Smoked 1 day in the last 7 days
Smoked 2 days in the last 7 days
Smoked 3 days in the last 7 days
Smoked 4 days in the last 7 days
Smoked 5 days in the last 7 days
Smoked 6 days in the last 7 days
Smoked every day in the last 7 days
Valid Skip

Not Stated

Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total:

Length: 4
FREQ WTD
156 11,456
305 25,682
210 15,214
203 14,886
145 10,006
174 14,597
216 15,181
1,472 90,595

17,417 1,574,270
8,546 713,525

28,844 2,485,414

Variable Name:

DAVCIGD1

Average number of times cigarettes were smoked on the days that the respondent

smoked.

0
1:36
96
99
Coverage:

0 times cigarettes were smoked

Range: 1 to 36 times cigarettes were smoked

Valid Skip

Not Stated

Respondents in Module B1 where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total:

Length: 4

FREQ WTD
156 11,456
2,725 186,162
17,417 1,574,270
8,546 713,525

28,844 2,485,414
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Module B2 only
Sample Population (Number of Surveys) 29,509
Population Estimate 2,485,419
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Section: Module B2 only

Variable Name: SLAST7A3 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of whole cigarettes you smoked on
each of the last 7 days: | did not smoke over the last 7 days FREQ WTD
2 | did not smoke over the last 7 days 3,230 248,340
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,372 308,160
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: SLAST7B3 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of whole cigarettes you smoked on
each of the last 7 days: Sunday FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 648 52,767
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,040 123,883
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,914 379,849
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL =1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: SLAST7C3 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of whole cigarettes you smoked on
each of the last 7 days: Monday FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 530 39,618
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,192 140,971
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,880 375,911
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: SLAST7D3 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of whole cigarettes you smoked on
each of the last 7 days: Tuesday FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 522 40,308
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,202 142,650
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,878 373,542
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL =1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: )
Cigarette)
Variable Name: SLAST7E3 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of whole cigarettes you smoked on
each of the last 7 days: Wednesday FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 570 37,751
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,123 143,280
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,909 375,469
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: Cigarette)
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Variable Name: SLAST7F3 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of whole cigarettes you smoked on
each of the last 7 days: Thursday FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 541 42,604
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,150 136,648
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4911 377,248
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: SLAST7G3 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of whole cigarettes you smoked on
each of the last 7 days: Friday FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 348 29,686
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,373 151,220
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,881 375,594
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL =1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: SLAST7H3 Length: 4
Think back over the last 7 days. Fill in the number of whole cigarettes you smoked on
each of the last 7 days: Saturday FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 461 35,627
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,261 145,103
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,880 375,770
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: SNTSPDA1 Length: 4
How many students at this school smoke where they are not allowed to?
FREQ WTD
1 A lot 4,622 376,623
2 Some 7,103 551,268
3 A few 10,892 798,858
4 None 5,682 657,993
99 Not Stated 1,210 100,678
Coverage: Respondents in Module B2 Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Variable Name: SFINEDA1 Length: 4
You can be fined for smoking on school property.
FREQ WTD
1 True 11,468 1,150,914
2 False 2,505 174,036
3 | am not sure 15,028 1,122,686
99 Not Stated 508 37,783
Coverage: Respondents in Module B2 Total: 29,509 2,485,419
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Variable Name: SNEAROA1 Length: 4
| often see students smoking near this school.
FREQ WTD
1 True 14,713 1,156,352
2 Usually True 6,380 484,451
3 Usually False 3,817 313,182
4 False 4,030 486,189
99 Not Stated 569 45,245
Coverage: Respondents in Module B2 Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Variable Name: SCLEARA1 Length: 4
This school has a clear set of rules about smoking for students to follow.
FREQ WTD
1 True 16,384 1,322,149
2 Usually True 5,104 402,280
3 Usually False 669 55,041
4 False 686 67,175
5 | do not know 6,135 596,038
99 Not Stated 531 42,736
Coverage: Respondents in Module B2 Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Variable Name: SBREAKA1 Length: 4
If students are caught breaking the smoking rules at this school, they get into trouble.
FREQ WTD
1 True 14,250 1,179,971
2 Usually True 5,200 417,040
3 Usually False 1,198 106,486
4 False 792 65,902
5 | do not know 7,554 677,597
99 Not Stated 515 38,423
Coverage: Respondents in Module B2 Total: 29,509 2,485,419
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Section: Derived Variables: Module B2 only
Variable Name: DVAMTSMK Length: 4
The average number of whole cigarettes smoked per day in the past week.
FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 315 25,554
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,171 136,414
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 5,116 394,532
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL =1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: DVCIGWK2 Length: 4
Total number of whole cigarettes smoked in the past 7 days prior to the survey
FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 80 6,014
1:252 Range: 1 to 252 whole cigarettes smoked 2,904 198,700
996 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
999 Not Stated 4,618 351,786
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: DVNDSMK2 Length: 4
Number of days on which respondent smoked at least 1 whole cigarette in the week prior
to the survey FREQ WTD
0 Did not smoke in the last 7 days 80 6,014
1 Smoked 1 day in the last 7 days 340 28,990
2 Smoked 2 days in the last 7 days 220 17,821
3 Smoked 3 days in the last 7 days 173 13,348
4 Smoked 4 days in the last 7 days 173 15,367
5 Smoked 5 days in the last 7 days 193 12,575
6 Smoked 6 days in the last 7 days 250 19,462
7 Smoked every day in the last 7 days 1,555 91,138
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,618 351,786
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL =1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage: .
Cigarette)
Variable Name: DAVCIGD2 Length: 4
Average number of whole cigarettes smoked on the days that the respondent smoked
FREQ WTD
0 0 whole cigarettes smoked 80 6,014
1:36 Range: 1 to 36 whole cigarettes smoked 2,904 198,700
96 Valid Skip 21,907 1,928,920
99 Not Stated 4,618 351,786
) Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Total: 29,509 2,485,419
Coverage:

Cigarette)
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Variable Name:

DVSMKPTN

Smoking pattern in the last 7 days

a L wnNBE

©

6
99

Coverage:

Smoked every day

Smoked week days only

Smoked weekend days only

Did not smoke in the last 7 days

Other pattern

Valid Skip

Not Stated

Respondents in Module B2 where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole
Cigarette)

Total:

Length: 4

FREQ
1,555
491
131

80
727
21,907
4,618
29,509

WTD
91,138
44,581

9,663

6,014
53,318

1,928,920
351,786
2,485,419
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